

Antrim County Road Commission

DIETER AMOS, Kewadin KEVIN GIAR, Bellaire GODFREY "PETE" HOOGERHYDE, Elmira BURT R. THOMPSON, P.E., Engineer-Manager

May 1, 2023

REQUEST FOR HMA PAVING BIDS No. 5

ADDENDUM No. 1

The Rushton Road bid specification was in error on the original bid request. Please use the following project description and the attached Schedule of Items:

Rushton Road: In Central Lake and Banks Townships, beginning just north of Morhmann Bridge Road thence north to the limits of the Village of Ellsworth, approximately 24,780'. Project description: crush & shape existing pavement and gravel shoulder to 26' width on southern 8,830' and 24' width on northern 15,950' (total est. 68,043 syds) paid for as HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, place 5EL HMA at 220 lbs/syd 24' and 26' wide (est. 7,095 tons) paid for as HMA, 5EL, place HMA Approach at 220 lbs/syd (est. 96 tons) paid for as HMA Approach.

Changes are highlighted.

All other projects remain the same as on the original bid request.

Burt R. Thompson, P.E. Engineer-Manager

encl: Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)

Antrim County Road Commission Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)

Letting Date: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 1:00 PM

Contract ID: 459.2307
Location: Rushton Road

Description: Morhmann Bridge Rd north to Ellsworth Village limits. 24,780'.

Project Number: 459.2307 Project Engineer: Burt Thompson

Estimate Number: 1 Date Created: 4/20/2023

Project Type: Miscellaneous Fed/State #:

Location: Rushton Road Fed Item:

Control Section:

Page 1 of 2

Description: Morhmann Bridge Rd north to Ellsworth Village limits. 24,780'.

Instructions to Bidders:

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

If the proposal establishes a maximum price for any of the following work items, and if you bid a price higher than that maximum price, your bid will be considered to have quoted the maximum price and your bid total will be adjusted to reflect that maximum price.

If the proposal provides a specified price for any of the following work items, and if you bid a price higher or lower than that specified price, your bid will be adjusted to reflect that specified price.

If your bid is the lowest accepted bid, and if you refuse to accept the award of the contract due to the change in what you quoted as a maximum or specified price, you will forfeit your proposal guaranty.

Contract # 459.2307 (Rushton Road)

MERL: 2022.11.0 5/1/2023 4:10:19 PM

Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Bid Amount	
				Dollars	Cts	Dollars	Cts
1100001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM				İ
3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	68,043	Syd				
5010061	HMA Approach	96	Ton				
5012036	HMA, 5EL	7,095	Ton				
8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea				
8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea				
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM				
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft				
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft				
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM				
				Total Bid	:		
Contract	or:						
(Signature)			(Date)				